FORM PTO-1595

61319\v1

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

03-26-2004 RECC



102705185



1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Hermann STEINEL 3/24/04 Bjoern KOTHE	Name: VOLKSWAGEN AG
Bjoern KOTHE 9	1
Michael SALEWSKI	Address: Wolfsburger Landstr. 22
Bernd POETTNER	D-38442 Wolfsburg/Fallersleben Federal Republic of Germany
Olaf BAUMERT	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	OPR/FINANCE
✓ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	<u> </u>
Other: Corrected Assignment to Correct the Assignee to	1 3 2
Volkswagen only previously recorded at Reel/Frame:	
014323/0393. Execution dates: April 7, 2003, April 7, 2003, April 7, 2003,	1
April 5, 2003 and April 4, 2003.	7
 4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Applications: 10/343,266 	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional Numbers	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Richard L. Mayer	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON	□ Enclosed
Street Address: One Broadway	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	11-0600
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tr document. Richard L. Mayer (Reg. No. 22,490) Name of Person Signing	Total Number of prages comprising cover sheet and attachments and correct and attachments and correct and attachments.
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Ser	vices
Director of the US Patent and Tradema P.O. Box 1460 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

PATENT

REEL: 015123 FRAME: 0085

FORM PTO-1595

613191v1

(Rev. 6-93) , OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party: 7.28.03	2. Name and address of receiving party:		
Hermann STEINEL	Name: VOLKSWAGEN AG		
Bjoern KOTHE Michael SALEWSKI	Address: Wolfsburger Landstr. 22		
Bernd POETTNER	D-38442 Wolfsburg/Fallersleben		
Olaf BAUMERT	Federal Republic of Germany		
	and		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes No	Name: AUDI A.C.		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Name: AUDI AG		
■ Assignment	Address: 85045 Ingolstadt		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Federal Republic of Germany		
☐ Other: Execution dates: April 7, 2003, April 7, 2003, April 7, 2003, April 5, 2003 and April 4, 2003			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ◙ No		
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:	the execution date of the application is:		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Applications:	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/343,266	S		
	attached? Yes No		
Additional Numbers	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) CE 28 SECTION attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 100		
Name: Richard L. Mayer	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)		
Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON	□ Enclosed		
	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One Broadway	8 Denogit aggount number		
City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inferreation is true and correct and any stathed copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard L. Mayer (Reg. No. 22,490) Name of Person Signing Signature Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet and attachment: 9			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Mail Stop <u>Assignment Recordation Ser</u> Director of the US Patent and Trademar P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			
/2003 ECHRER: 00000209 110600 10343266			
C+8021 40.00 NA			

[11150/69]

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Hermann STEINEL
Kuckucksweg 2
29386 Hankensbuettel
Federal Republic of Germany
Citizenship: Federal Republic of Germany

Bjoern KOTHE
Ehmer Str. 1
38442 Wolfsburg
Federal Republic of Germany
Citizenship: Federal Republic of Germany

Michael SALEWSKI Starenweg 3 31162 Bad Salzdetfurth Federal Republic of Germany Citizenship: Federal Republic of Germany

Bernd POETTNER
Grashof 3
38448 Wolfsburg
Federal Republic of Germany
Citizenship: Federal Republic of Germany

and

Olaf BAUMERT
Nelkenweg 8
39646 Oebisfelde
Federal Republic of Germany
Citizenship: Federal Republic of Germany

have made inventions and discoveries in METHOD, COMPUTER PROGRAM AND SYSTEM FOR CARRYING OUT A PROJECT, for which an application for Letters Patent was filed as PCT International Application No. PCT/EP01/08659 on July 25, 2001; and

WHEREAS VOLKSWAGEN AG, having a place of business at Wolfsburger Laudstr. 22, 38442 Wolfsburg/Fallersleben, Federal Republic of Germany, and who, together with its successors and assigns, are hereinafter called

NY01 557530

"Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited,

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under an International Convention or otherwise.
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Warrant that we have not conveyed to others any right, title, or interest in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and that we are aware of no claim to the contrary.
- 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications, and said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and

NY01 557530 2

particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conception, disclosure, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify to the same in any interference, arbitration, or litigation.

NY01 557\$30

3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this

7 day of April 2003.

Hermann STEINEL

4

NY01 557530

	IV	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this
7	_day of _	April	, 2003.

Bjoern KOTHE

NY01 557530

5

	IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I I	nave hereunto	set my hand	and seal this
7	_day of	April	, 2003.			
						<i>.</i>
					M.	
			Mig	hael SALE	WSKI	

6

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have h	ereunto set my hand a	ınd seal this
day of 5. 4	2003.		

Bernd POETTNER

NY01 557530

7

II.	V TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this
<u>04</u> day of _	April	, 2003.

Olaf BAUMERT

NY01 557530

8

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number: 11150/69		
Application Number 10/343,266	Filing Date July 24, 2003	Examiner Not Assigned Yet	Art Unit 2183	
Invention Title METHOD, COMPUTER PROGRAM AND SYSTEM FOR CARRYING OUT A PROJECT		Inventor(s) Hermann STEINEL	et al.	

Address to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Applicants respectfully request that the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document (a copy of which is attached) be corrected to show the assignee as Volkswagen only.

Please issue a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document as requested above. If any fees are due they should be charged to Kenyon & Kenyon Deposit Account No. 11-0600.

Dated: Marh 22, 2004 By: 12.L Richard L. Mayer (Reg

KENYON & KENYON

One Broadway

New York, N.Y. 10004

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail (212) 425-7200 (telephone) in an envelope addressed to: in an envelope addressed to:

Mall Sipp ASSign Nest Recordation Services

Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

on

© Kenyon & Kenyon 2001

NYO 676764v1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number: 11150/69		
Application Number 10/343,266	Filing Date July 24, 2003	Examiner Not Assigned Yet	Art Unit 2183	
Invention Title METHOD, COMPUTER PROGRAM AND SYSTEM FOR CARRYING OUT A PROJECT		Inventor(s) Hermann STEINEL	et al.	

Address to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Applicants respectfully request that the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document (a copy of which is attached) be corrected to show the assignee as Volkswagen only.

Please issue a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document as requested above. If any fees are due they should be charged to Kenyon & Kenyon Deposit Account No. 11-0600.

Dated: Mark 22, 2004 By: 12. L Richard L. Mayer (Reg

KENYON & KENYON

One Broadway

New York, N.Y. 10004

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail (212) 425-7200 (telephone) (212) 425-5288 (facsimile)

in an envelope addressed to: in an envelope addressed to:

Mail Stop ASS ign west Recordation Services

Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

on

© Kenyon & Kenyon 2001

NYO 676764v1



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 11, 2004

KENYON & KENYON RICHARD L. MAYER ONE BROADWAY NEW YORK, NY 10004 PTAS



102512442A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/28/2003

REEL/FRAME: 014323/0393

NUMBER OF PAGES: 9

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

STEINEL, HERMANN

DOC DATE: 04/07/2003

ASSIGNOR:

KOTHE, BJOERN

DOC DATE: 04/07/2003

ASSIGNOR:

SALEWSKI, MICHAEL

DOC DATE: 04/07/2003

ASSIGNOR:

POETTNER, BERND

DOC DATE: 04/05/2003

ASSIGNOR:

BAUMERT, OLAF

DOC DATE: 04/04/2003

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT

REEL: 015123 FRAME: 0097

014323/0393 PAGE 2

ASSIGNEE:

VOLKSWAGEN AG WOLFSBURGER LANDSTR. 22 D-38442 WOLFSBURG/FALLERSLEBEN

FED REP GERMANY

ASSIGNEE:

AUDI AG

85045 INGOLSTADT, FED REP GERMANY

SERIAL NUMBER: 10343266

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 07/24/2003

ISSUE DATE:

VIOLET MCCOY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> PATENT REEL: 015123 FRAME: 0098

RECORDED: 03/24/2004